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President William McAllister IV   
Metro-Dade Firefighters Local 1403       December 4, 2023 
8000 NW 21 Street,  
Ste. 222  
Doral, FL 33122  
 
RE: 2023 ELECTION RESULTS:  
 
Dear President McAllister:  
 
Listed below are the candidates in the order of the Final Ballot Tally for Metro-Dade Firefighters 
IAFF Local 1403 Officers. Executive Board, & Trustee for 2023 
 
President 
William McAllister IV 
(By acclamation) 
 
2nd Vice President  
Lisa Bullard  
(By acclamation) 
 
Secretary  
Christopher Fink 
(By acclamation) 
 
Trustee  
Mark Fabian  
(By acclamation) 

 Executive Board:  
Michelle Steele  
Eddy Flores  
John Lancaster  
Bridget Keating  
Andre Cruzeta  
Jonathan Fisikelli 
Orville Taylor 
Christian Chuck  
Bill Lyster  
Felipe Lay 
Tim Porter  
Terrance Dolan 
Michael Exposito 
Cristian Martin  

 
612 
532 
443 
431 
376 
375 
363 
360 
354 
333 
304 
237 
236 
123 

 
The highest ballot counts in the above category are highlighted in bold and have been elected.  
 
 
Fraternally,  

 
Abel Fernandez  
2023 Election Chairman 


