Metro-Dade Fire Fighters IAFF Local 1403

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, AFL-CIO, CLC 8000 N.W. 21st Street, Suite 222, Miami, FL 33122-1605 Phone: (305) 593-6100 – Fax: (305) 591-9654

William McAllister IV Brian Lynch Lisa Bullard Paul Blake Christopher Fink

President First Vice President Second Vice President Treasurer Secretary



President William McAllister IV Metro-Dade Firefighters Local 1403 8000 NW 21 Street, Ste. 222 Doral, FL 33122

December 4, 2023

RE: 2023 ELECTION RESULTS:

Dear President McAllister:

Listed below are the candidates in the order of the **Final Ballot Tally for Metro-Dade Firefighters IAFF Local 1403 Officers. Executive Board, & Trustee for 2023**

<u>President</u>	Executive Board:	
William McAllister IV	Michelle Steele	612
(By acclamation)	Eddy Flores	532
	John Lancaster	443
2 nd Vice President	Bridget Keating	431
Lisa Bullard	Andre Cruzeta	376
(By acclamation)	Jonathan Fisikelli	375
	Orville Taylor	363
Secretary	Christian Chuck	360
Christopher Fink	Bill Lyster	354
(By acclamation)	Felipe Lay	333
	Tim Porter	304
<u>Trustee</u>	Terrance Dolan	237
Mark Fabian	Michael Exposito	236
(By acclamation)	Cristian Martin	123

The highest ballot counts in the above category are highlighted in **bold** and have been elected.

Fraternally,

Abel Fernandez 2023 Election Chairman